

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Utilities & Environmental Services
2008 Enterprise Drive
Round Rock, Texas 78664

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY : J.L.R

DATE : 8/30/2016

SHEET: 1 of 4

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT : Greenlawn Storm Drainage Improvements	Patin Construction	Boretex	JKB Construction	QRO Mex Construction
LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive	Statement of Safety? No	Statement of Safety? Yes	Statement of Safety? Yes	Statement of Safety? Yes
DATE: 8/30/2016	Addendum No. 1? No	Addendum No. 1? Yes	Addendum No. 1? No	Addendum No. 1? Yes
PROJECT DURATION:	Bid Bond? Yes	Bid Bond? Yes	Bid Bond? Yes	Bid Bond? Yes

BASE BID

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Channel Excavation	500	CY	\$20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 12,500.00
2	Concrete-Lined Channel	755	SY	\$120.00	\$ 90,600.00	\$80.00	\$ 60,400.00	\$130.00	\$ 98,150.00	\$160.00	\$ 120,800.00
3	Remove & Replace P.C. C & G	40	LF	\$40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$61.25	\$ 2,450.00	\$36.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00
4	Remove & Replace P.C. Sidewalk	350	SF	\$10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$21.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$9.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$22.00	\$ 7,700.00
5	Junction Box, 5ft. X 5ft.	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$8,890.00	\$ 17,780.00
6	10-ft. Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$7,643.00	\$ 7,643.00
7	20-ft. Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$11,560.00	\$ 23,120.00
8	Headwall for Box Culvert	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
9	Trench Excavation Safety	287	LF	\$1.00	\$ 287.00	\$30.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$2.00	\$ 574.00	\$4.50	\$ 1,291.50
10	24-In. Dia RCP	20	LF	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$91.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$98.00	\$ 1,960.00
11	36-In. Dia RCP	110	LF	\$175.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$160.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$121.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$189.00	\$ 20,790.00
12	42-In. Dia RCP	57	LF	\$245.00	\$ 13,965.00	\$264.00	\$ 15,048.00	\$145.00	\$ 8,265.00	\$210.00	\$ 11,970.00
13	2" Type D HMA Surface Patch	145	SY	\$60.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$52.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$53.00	\$ 7,685.00	\$97.00	\$ 14,065.00
14	Precast Concrete Box Culverts	100	LF	\$400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$385.00	\$ 38,500.00
15	Non-Native Seeding for Erosion	2205	SY	\$1.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$4.25	\$ 9,371.25	\$2.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$2.50	\$ 5,512.50
16	Soil Retention Blanket	355	SY	\$10.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$8.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$7.75	\$ 2,751.25
17	Tree Protection Fencing	211	LF	\$4.00	\$ 844.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,688.00	\$4.00	\$ 844.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,266.00
18	Sediment Cont. Dikes w/ Filter	48	LF	\$6.00	\$ 288.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$8.00	\$ 384.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,880.00
19	Sediment Cont. Dikes New Inlets	3	EA	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$140.00	\$ 420.00	\$60.00	\$ 180.00
20	Sediment Cont. Dikes Existing Inlets	2	EA	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$170.00	\$ 340.00	\$60.00	\$ 120.00
21	Rock Berm	33	LF	\$38.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$18.00	\$ 594.00	\$48.00	\$ 1,584.00
22	Erosion Control Logs	404	LF	\$9.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$9.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,060.00
23	Fencing for Excavations	200	LF	\$12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	Barricades, Signs & Traffic	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
26	Special Ground Treatment	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$	263,079.00	\$	279,088.25	\$	292,662.00	\$	336,173.25

BID TABULATION (Continued)

SHEET: 2 of 4

CONTRACT: Greenlawn Storm Drainage Improvements	Patin Construction	Boretex	JKB Construction	QRO Mex Construction
--	---------------------------	----------------	-------------------------	-----------------------------

ADD ALTERNATE NO.1

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
AA1-1	Milling Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	1	LS	NO BID*		\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	NO BID*		\$27,090.00	\$ 27,090.00
AA1-2	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete	300	TON			\$117.00	\$ 35,100.00			\$180.00	\$ 54,000.00
AA1-3	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	2300	LF			\$4.50	\$ 10,350.00			\$8.00	\$ 18,400.00
AA1-4	Barricades, Signs & Traffic	1	LS			\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00			\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE NO.1:						\$	56,450.00			\$	109,490.00

ADD ALTERNATE NO.2

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
AA2-1	20-ft. Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$11,560.00	\$ 23,120.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE NO.2:				\$	20,000.00	\$	26,000.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	23,120.00

ADD ALTERNATE NO.3

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
AA3-1	Integral color for Conc.-Lined Chan.	755	SY	\$18.00	\$ 13,590.00	\$24.60	\$ 18,573.00	\$15.00	\$ 11,325.00	\$24.00	\$ 18,120.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE NO.3:				\$	13,590.00	\$	18,573.00	\$	11,325.00	\$	18,120.00

ADD ALTERNATE NO.4

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
AA4-1	Stamping for Conc.-Lined Chan.	450	SY	\$25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$64.00	\$ 28,800.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE NO.4:				\$	11,250.00	\$	6,750.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	28,800.00

Unit Prices in red (\$XX.XX) indicate no written unit price entered by bidder

*Bid did not include updated Bid Form per Addendum No. 1 that modified Add Alt. No. 1; therefore no bid is considered for Add Alt. No. 1

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Utilities & Environmental Services
2008 Enterprise Drive
Round Rock, Texas 78664

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY : J.L.R

S.S.H.

DATE : 8/30/2016

BID TABULATION

SHEET: 3 of 4

CONTRACT : Greenlawn Storm Drainage Improvements	Smith Contracting	TCB Construction	CRU	
LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive	Statement of Safety? Yes	Statement of Safety? Yes	Statement of Safety? Yes	Statement of Safety?
DATE: 8/30/2016	Addendum No. 1? Yes	Addendum No. 1? Yes	Addendum No. 1? Yes	Addendum No. 1?
PROJECT DURATION:	Bid Bond? Yes	Bid Bond? Yes	Bid Bond? Yes	Bid Bond?

BASE BID

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Channel Excavation	500	CY	\$60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$78.60	\$ 39,300.00		\$ -
2	Concrete-Lined Channel	755	SY	\$178.00	\$ 134,390.00	\$76.50	\$ 57,757.50	\$197.10	\$ 148,810.50		\$ -
3	Remove & Replace P.C. C & G	40	LF	\$10.00	\$ 400.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$63.60	\$ 2,544.00		\$ -
4	Remove & Replace P.C. Sidewalk	350	SF	\$8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$6.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$12.70	\$ 4,445.00		\$ -
5	Junction Box, 5ft. X 5ft.	2	EA	\$7,450.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$6,336.00	\$ 12,672.00	\$8,119.30	\$ 16,238.60		\$ -
6	10-ft. Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$16,377.90	\$ 16,377.90	\$9,241.80	\$ 9,241.80		\$ -
7	20-ft. Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$10,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$10,216.80	\$ 20,433.60	\$15,113.70	\$ 30,227.40		\$ -
8	Headwall for Box Culvert	1	EA	\$8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$6,358.50	\$ 6,358.50		\$ -
9	Trench Excavation Safety	287	LF	\$3.00	\$ 861.00	\$45.00	\$ 12,915.00	\$1.30	\$ 373.10		\$ -
10	24-In. Dia RCP	20	LF	\$250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$211.50	\$ 4,230.00	\$158.90	\$ 3,178.00		\$ -
11	36-In. Dia RCP	110	LF	\$279.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$384.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$267.40	\$ 29,414.00		\$ -
12	42-In. Dia RCP	57	LF	\$522.00	\$ 29,754.00	\$548.00	\$ 31,236.00	\$724.70	\$ 41,307.90		\$ -
13	2" Type D HMAC Surface Patch	145	SY	\$45.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$65.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$95.40	\$ 13,833.00		\$ -
14	Precast Concrete Box Culverts	100	LF	\$321.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$1,102.50	\$ 110,250.00	\$505.20	\$ 50,520.00		\$ -
15	Non-Native Seeding for Erosion	2205	SY	\$2.50	\$ 5,512.50	\$1.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$1.90	\$ 4,189.50		\$ -
16	Soil Retention Blanket	355	SY	\$8.25	\$ 2,928.75	\$8.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$9.50	\$ 3,372.50		\$ -
17	Tree Protection Fencing	211	LF	\$3.50	\$ 738.50	\$7.00	\$ 1,477.00	\$6.40	\$ 1,350.40		\$ -
18	Sediment Cont. Dikes w/ Filter	48	LF	\$8.25	\$ 396.00	\$10.00	\$ 480.00	\$12.70	\$ 609.60		\$ -
19	Sediment Cont. Dikes New Inlets	3	EA	\$60.00	\$ 180.00	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$190.80	\$ 572.40		\$ -
20	Sediment Cont. Dikes Existing Inlets	2	EA	\$60.00	\$ 120.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$190.80	\$ 381.60		\$ -
21	Rock Berm	33	LF	\$25.00	\$ 825.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$95.40	\$ 3,148.20		\$ -
22	Erosion Control Logs	404	LF	\$8.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$8.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$10.20	\$ 4,120.80		\$ -
23	Fencing for Excavations	200	LF	\$4.50	\$ 900.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$19.10	\$ 3,820.00		\$ -
24	Barricades, Signs & Traffic	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$9,537.70	\$ 9,537.70		\$ -
25	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,225.50	\$ 2,225.50		\$ -
26	Special Ground Treatment	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,907.60	\$ 1,907.60		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$	351,002.75	\$	385,211.00	\$	431,027.60	\$	-

Unit Prices in red (\$XX.XX) indicate no written unit price entered by bidder

BID TABULATION (Continued)

SHEET: 4 of 4

CONTRACT: Greenlawn Storm Drainage Improvements	Smith Contracting	TCB Construction	CRU	
--	-------------------	------------------	-----	--

ADD ALTERNATE NO.1

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
AA1-1	Milling Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	1	LS	\$11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$22,254.70	\$ 22,254.70		\$ -
AA1-2	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete	300	TON	\$120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$171.70	\$ 51,510.00		\$ -
AA1-3	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	2300	LF	\$3.50	\$ 8,050.00	\$3.91	\$ 8,993.00	\$5.10	\$ 11,730.00		\$ -
AA1-4	Barricades, Signs & Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$3,179.20	\$ 3,179.20		\$ -
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE NO.1:				\$	60,450.00	\$	75,493.00	\$	88,673.90	\$	-

ADD ALTERNATE NO.2

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
AA2-1	20-ft. Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$11,100.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$13,657.50	\$ 27,315.00	\$14,223.50	\$ 28,447.00		\$ -
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE NO.2:				\$	22,200.00	\$	27,315.00	\$	28,447.00	\$	-

ADD ALTERNATE NO.3

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
AA3-1	Integral color for Conc.-Lined Chan.	755	SY	\$10.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$31.50	\$ 23,782.50	\$19.10	\$ 14,420.50		\$ -
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE NO.3:				\$	7,550.00	\$	23,782.50	\$	14,420.50	\$	-

ADD ALTERNATE NO.4

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
AA4-1	Stamping for Conc.-Lined Chan.	450	SY	\$25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$82.80	\$ 37,260.00	\$82.70	\$ 37,215.00		\$ -
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE NO.4:				\$	11,250.00	\$	37,260.00	\$	37,215.00	\$	-

Unit Prices in red (\$XX.XX) indicate no written unit price entered by bidder

Costs in red (\$XXXX.XX) indicate adjustment upon tabulation of bids